CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
R.8 Chapter 84/57
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8467 TOOLS FOR WORKING IN THE HAND, PNEU-
MATIC, HYDRAULIC OR WITH SELF-
CONTAINED ELECTRIC OR NON-ELECTRIC
MOTOR:
8467.1 - Pneumatic:
* % 8467.11.00 12 No  --Rotary type (including combined rotary percussion) Free
8467.19.00 - - Other Free
06 No Staplers, tackers or nailers
Other:
.Impact:
07 No ..Wrenches
08 No ..Other
09 No .Other
8467.2 - With self-contained electric motor:
8467.21.00 - - Drills of all kinds 5%
Rotary hammer drills:
21 No .Having capacity for a drill bit not exceeding
13 mm in diameter
22 No .Other
Other:
.Battery powered drills:
23 No ..Having capacity for a drill bit not exceeding
13 mm in diameter
24 No ..Other
25 No .Other
*% 8467.22.00 - - Saws 5%
43 No Circular saws
44 No Jigsaws
48 No Other
8467.29.00 --Other 5%
50 No Blower, sweeper or vacuum
51 No Grinders
52 No Planers
53 No Routers
Sanders and polishers:
55 No .Orbital
56 No .Other
57 No Screwdrivers
58 No Garden edgers or trimmers, with line or
blade head
59 No Other
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 84/58
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8467.8 - Other tools:
8467.81.00 10 No  --Chain saws 5%
8467.89.00 - - Other Free
60 No Blower, sweeper or vacuum
28 No Earéjen edgers or trimmers, with line or blade
ea
68 No Other
8467.9 - Parts:
8467.91.00 69 . -- Of chain saws 5%
8467.92.00 14 . - - Of pneumatic tools Free
8467.99 --Other:
8467.99.10 71 . ---Of goods of 8467.21.00, 8467.22.00 or 8467.29.00 5%
8467.99.90 73 . ---Other Free
8468 MACHINERY AND APPARATUS FOR SOLDERING,
BRAZING OR WELDING, WHETHER OR NOT
CAPABLE OF CUTTING, OTHER THAN THOSE OF
8515; GAS-OPERATED SURFACE TEMPERING
MACHINES AND APPLIANCES:
8468.10.00 16 . - Hand-held blow pipes Free
8468.20 - Other gas-operated machinery and apparatus:
8468.20.10 17 . - - - For working metal, incorporating a computer Free
control
8468.20.90 18 . ---Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8468.80.00 19 No  -Other machinery and apparatus 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8468.90.00 20 . - Parts 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
% 8469.00.00 30 No TYPEWRITERS OTHER THAN PRINTERS OF 8443; Free
WORD-PROCESSING MACHINES
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
R.10 Chapter 84/59
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8470 CALCULATING MACHINES AND POCKET-SIZE
DATA RECORDING, REPRODUCING AND
DISPLAYING MACHINES WITH CALCULATING
FUNCTIONS; ACCOUNTING MACHINES,
POSTAGE-FRANKING MACHINES, TICKET-
ISSUING MACHINES AND SIMILAR MACHINES,
INCORPORATING A CALCULATING DEVICE;
CASH REGISTERS:
8470.10.00 - Electronic calculators capable of operation without an Free
external source of electric power and pocket-size data
recording, reproducing and displaying machines with
calculating functions
Calculating machines:
.Non-printing:
40 No ..With stored program
41 No ..Other
46 No .Printing
47 No Other
8470.2 - Other electronic calculating machines:
8470.21.00 07 No  --Incorporating a printing device Free
8470.29.00 78 No  --Other Free
8470.30.00 09 No - Other calculating machines Free
8470.50.00 11 No  -Cash registers Free
8470.90.00 15 No  -Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,

respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



* %

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 84/60 (Chapter 84/60A follows)
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8471 AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING MACHINES
AND UNITS THEREOF; MAGNETIC OR OPTICAL
READERS, MACHINES FOR TRANSCRIBING
DATA ONTO DATA MEDIA IN CODED FORM AND
MACHINES FOR PROCESSING SUCH DATA, NOT
ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED:
8471.30.00 - Portable automatic data processing machines, Free
weighing not more than 10 kg, consisting of at least a
central processing unit, a keyboard and a display
Laptops, notebooks, palmtops and tablets:
31 No .Weighing not more than 1 kg
33 No .Weighing more than 1 kg but not more than 3 kg
34 No .Weighing more than 3kg but not more than 10kg
90 No Other
8471.4 - Other automatic data processing machines:
8471.41.00 - - Comprising in the same housing at least a central Free
processing unit and an input and output unit,
whether or not combined
21 No Personal computers
91 No Other
8471.49.00 - - Other, presented in the form of systems Free
22 No Personal computers
92 No Other

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,

respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/7/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 84/60A
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8471.50.00 - Processing units other than those of 8471.41.00 or Free
8471.49.00, whether or not containing in the same
housing one or two of the following types of unit:
storage units, input units, output units
23 No Central processing units for personal computers
93 No Other
%% 8471.60.00 - Input or output units, whether or not containing Free
storage units in the same housing
55 No Keyboards
91 No Joystick/game pads
92 No Mouse/trackball
Scanners:
65 No .Weighing not more than 1 kg
66 No .Weighing more than 1 kg but not more than 5 kg
67 No .Weighing more than 5 kg
98 No Other
8471.70.00 - Storage units Free
20 No CD (Compact Disc) drives (including burners)
25 No DVD (Digital Video Disc) drives (including
burners)
74 No Hard drives
42 No Tape drives
44 No Other
8471.80.00 35 No  -Other units of automatic data processing machines Free
8471.90.00 40 No  -Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/7/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 84/60B (Chapter 84/61 follows)
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8472 OTHER OFFICE MACHINES (FOR EXAMPLE,
HECTOGRAPH OR STENCIL DUPLICATING
MACHINES, ADDRESSING MACHINES,
AUTOMATIC BANKNOTE DISPENSERS, COIN-
SORTING MACHINES, COIN-COUNTING OR
WRAPPING MACHINES, PENCIL-SHARPENING
MACHINES, PERFORATING OR STAPLING
MACHINES):
8472.10.00 01 No  -Duplicating machines Free
8472.30.00 81 . - Machines for sorting or folding mail or for inserting Free
mail in envelopes or bands, machines for opening,
closing or sealing mail and machines for affixing or
cancelling postage stamps
8472.90 - Other:
8472.90.10 05 No  ---Stapling machines 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8472.90.90 08 No  ---Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
R.10 Chapter 84/61
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8473 PARTS AND ACCESSORIES (OTHER THAN
COVERS, CARRYING CASES AND THE LIKE)
SUITABLE FOR USE SOLELY OR PRINCIPALLY
WITH THE MACHINES OF 8469 TO 8472:
8473.10.00 83 - Parts and accessories of the machines of 8469 Free
8473.2 - Parts and accessories of the machines of 8470:
8473.21.00 64 - - Of the electronic calculating machines of 8470.10.00, Free
8470.21.00 or 8470.29.00
8473.29.00 --Other Free
53 Of cash-registers
55 Other
%% 8473.30.00 - Parts and accessories of the machines of 8471 Free
Parts:
62 No .Cards (including network, sound, video, IDE,
SCSI, and other similar cards)
68 No .Motherboards
.Other
71 No ..Weighing less than 1 kg
72 No ..Weighing 1 kg or more but less than 5 kg
73 No ..Weighing 5 kg or more
85 No Accessories
8473.40.00 07 - Parts and accessories of the machines of 8472 Free
8473.50.00 45 - Parts and accessories equally suitable for use with Free
machines of two or more of 8469 to 8472
8474 MACHINERY FOR SORTING, SCREENING,
SEPARATING, WASHING, CRUSHING,
GRINDING, MIXING OR KNEADING EARTH,
STONE, ORES OR OTHER MINERAL
SUBSTANCES, IN SOLID (INCLUDING POWDER
OR PASTE) FORM; MACHINERY FOR
AGGLOMERATING, SHAPING OR MOULDING
SOLID MINERAL FUELS, CERAMIC PASTE,
UNHARDENED CEMENTS, PLASTERING
MATERIALS OR OTHER MINERAL PRODUCTS
IN POWDER OR PASTE FORM; MACHINES FOR
FORMING FOUNDRY MOULDS OF SAND:
8474.10.00 22 No  -Sorting, screening, separating or washing machines 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
8474.20.00 23 No  -Crushing or grinding machines 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/7/15

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 or 11 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ, Malaysian, Korean and Japanese
originating goods, respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 84/62
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8474.3 - Mixing or kneading machines:
8474.31.00 24 No  --Concrete or mortar mixers 5%
8474.32.00 25 No  --Machines for mixing mineral substances with 5%
bitumen
8474.39.00 26 No  --Other 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
8474.80.00 27 No - Other machinery 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
8474.90.00 28 -Parts 5%
CA:Free
8475 MACHINES FOR ASSEMBLING ELECTRIC OR
ELECTRONIC LAMPS, TUBES OR VALVES OR
FLASH-BULBS, IN GLASS ENVELOPES;
MACHINES FOR MANUFACTURING OR HOT
WORKING GLASS OR GLASSWARE:
8475.10.00 29 No - Machines for assembling electric or electronic lamps, Free
tubes or valves or flash-bulbs, in glass envelopes
8475.2 - Machines for manufacturing or hot working glass or
glassware:
8475.21.00 52 No --Machines for making optical fibres and preforms Free
thereof
8475.29.00 53 No --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8475.90.00 31 -Parts 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8476 AUTOMATIC GOODS-VENDING MACHINES (FOR
EXAMPLE, POSTAGE STAMP, CIGARETTE,
FOOD OR BEVERAGE MACHINES), INCLUDING
MONEY-CHANGING MACHINES:
8476.2 - Automatic beverage-vending machines:
8476.21.00 29 No  --Incorporating heating or refrigerating devices 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8476.29.00 30 No  --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 or 11 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ, Malaysian, Korean and Japanese
originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

1112



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
R.10 Chapter 84/63
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8476.8 - Other machines:
8476.81.00 31 No  --Incorporating heating or refrigerating devices 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8476.89.00 32 No  --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8476.90.00 03 . - Parts 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8477 MACHINERY FOR WORKING RUBBER OR
PLASTICS OR FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF
PRODUCTS FROM THESE MATERIALS, NOT
SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED ELSEWHERE IN THIS
CHAPTER:
8477.10.00 50 No - Injection-moulding machines 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8477.20.00 20 No  -Extruders 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8477.30.00 21 No  -Blow moulding machines 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8477.40.00 25 No - Vacuum moulding machines and other 5%
thermoforming machines DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8477.5 - Other machinery for moulding or otherwise forming:
8477.51.00 08 No  --For moulding or retreading pneumatic tyres or for 5%
moulding or otherwise forming inner tubes DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
8477.59.00 90 No  --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8477.80.00 22 No - Other machinery 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8477.90.00 50 . - Parts 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



*

* *
* *

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 16
Chapter 84/64
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8478 MACHINERY FOR PREPARING OR MAKING UP
TOBACCO, NOT SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED
ELSEWHERE IN THIS CHAPTER:
8478.10.00 12 No  -Machinery Free
8478.90.00 13 - Parts Free
8479 MACHINES AND MECHANICAL APPLIANCES
HAVING INDIVIDUAL FUNCTIONS, NOT
SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED ELSEWHERE IN THIS
CHAPTER:
8479.10.00 14 No  -Machinery for public works, building or the like 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
8479.20.00 15 No - Machinery for the extraction or preparation of Free
animal or fixed vegetable fats or oils
8479.30.00 16 No - Presses for the manufacture of particle board or fibre Free
building board of wood or other ligneous materials
and other machinery for treating wood or cork
8479.40.00 17 No  -Rope or cable-making machines Free
8479.50 - Industrial robots, not elsewhere specified or included:
8479.50.10 33 No ---Ofakind used for treating metal Free
8479.50.20 34 No ---Ofakind used for mixing, kneading, crushing, 5%
grinding, screening, sifting, homogenising, DCS:4%
emulsifying or stirring DCT:5%
8479.50.90 50 No ---Other 5%
8479.60.00 36 No -Evaporative air coolers 5%
8479.7 - Passenger boarding bridges:
8479.71.00 23 No --Ofakind used in airports 5%
8479.79.00 24 No  --Other 5%
8479.8 - Other machines and mechanical appliances:
8479.81.00 37 No  --For treating metal, including electric wire coil- Free
winders
8479.82.00 38 No  --Mixing, kneading, crushing, grinding, screening, 5%
sifting, homogenising, emulsifying or stirring DCS:4%
machines DCT:5%
8479.89 -- Other:
8479.89.10 20 No  ---Gas-operated machinery and apparatus for cutting Free
metal, incorporating a computer control
8479.89.90 26 ---Other 5%
8479.90.00 27 -Parts 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % Operative 1/1/12
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.





